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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

FREE STATE DIVISION, BLOEMFONTEIN

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE PE MOLITSOANE

ON THE 16" DAY OF OCTOBER 2025
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4629/2018

5434/2022

3481/2025

6977/2024

4645/2025

2057/2022

2059/2022

2180/2022

2473/2022

2474/2022

2475/2022

2565/2022

2676/2022

2708/2022

DIVORCES - COURT E

Du Toit AM v Van der Scyff IJ

Lebyana T v KW

INSOLVENCIES

Merlog Foods (Pty) Ltd v Sahaye N

Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd & 1 Other v Afrocol (Pty) Ltd

Oxygen Tyre (Pty) Ltd v Twee Palms Bande (Pty) Ltd
UNOPPOSED

Van Wyk JH N.O. & 2 Others v Matjhabeng Municipality

Van der Heever JH v Matjhabeng Municipality

Bezuidenhout JP v Matjhabeng Municipality

Nel WAM N.O. & 2 Others v Matjhabeng Municipality

Botha DW N.O. & 1 Other v Matabeng Municipality

Janse van Rensburg DJ N.O. & 1 Other v Matjhabeng Municipality

Grobbelaar JJ v Matjhabeng Municipality

Overberg Boerdery (Pty) Ltd v Matjhabeng Municipality

Steyn JE N.O. & 1 Other v Matjhabeng Municipality

Sequestration

Liquidation

Winding Up

Settlement Agreement
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2674/2022

2675/2022

2677/2022

2491/2022

1515/2024

5695/2024

5785/2024

6737/2024

7015/2024

287/2025

4158/2025

4451/2025

2801/2017

5021/2018

3412/2019

3419/2019

1060/2021

91/2022

1987/2022

2625/2022

2874/2022

3651/2022

4881/2022

5246/2023

894/2024

1480/2024

Delport SP N.O. & 3 Others v Matjhabeng Municipality

Delport SP N.O. & 2 Others v Matjhabeng Municipality

Steyn JE N.O. & 2 Others v Matjhabeng Municipality

Strydom MF & 1 Other v Matjhabeng Municipality

Nedbank Limited v Fouche M

SB Guarantee Company (RF) Proprietary Limited v Lekhula ZA

Standard Bank of South AfriCa Limited v Dehuis DJ

Body Corporate of Elbert Height 49 v Sigudla NK & 1 Other

SB Guarantee Company (RF) Proprietary Limited v Methu T & 1 Other

SB Guarantee Company (RF) Proprietary Limited v Thahetse JTO & 1 Other

Nedbank Limited v Aau KB

Public Works and Infrastrucure v Nduna O & 2 Others

Mokoena LM obo BA v RAF

Goosen WTD v Mafube Municipality

Moremi MG v RAF

Sethole MS v RAF

Sebata ML v RAF

Letube SA v RAF

Msukwini RN obo ST v RAF

Santi TJ v RAF

Mahaoli LS v RAF

Molete BR v RAF

Matsoso TF v RAF

Swartz CF & 1 Other v RAF

Lefokotsane CL v RAF

Malan CE v MEC: Department of Community Safety, Roads and Transport
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3982/2024

5046/2024

5955/2024

2088/2025

4092/2025

4551/2025

4611/2025

5024/2025

4167/2025

5030/2025

5348/2025

3425/2024

329/2025

330/2025

331/2025

332/2025

334/2025

335/2025

2995/2025

3106/2025

3107/2025

4465/2025

4857/2025

4867/2025

4909/2023

3327/2025

Potsane JS obo Dimakatso Mirriam Potsane v RAF

Zutari (Pty) Ltd v Gyani Holdings (Pty) Ltd

Minister: Department of Agriculture, Land Reform & Rural Dev., FS v Mangaung Municipality

Duroc Beleggings (Pty) Ltd v Scott JR

Jezile U v Pelonomi Hospital & 3 Others

Tsiu PM v Phiri Phiri Trading Enterprise CC t/a Phiri Phiri Secutiry Services & 3 Others

HT Pelatona Projects (Pty) td v Mafube Municipality & 2 Others

Kruger W N.O. & 2 Others v Master of the Free State High Court, Bloemfontein

Buckley-Bogenhofer D & 1 Other v Redelinghuys M

Madolo L v Madolo T & 1 Other

SA Taxi Development Finance (Pty) Ltd v Vos NT

Dangube ML v MEC: Health, Free State Province

Kholoane ML v Minister of Police

Lesenyeho RA v Minister of Police

Mahloane BD v Minister of Police

Makhele MJ v Minister of Police

Nkone MK v Minister of Police

Sethuntsa TE v Minister of Police

Mothibeli NC v RAF

SSS Boerdery (Pty) Ltd v Oos Vrystaat Kaap Operations Ltd

Simmchris Boerdery (Pty) Ltd v Oos Vrystaat Kaap Operations Ltd

Mokeretla RP v Bob TK

Seipobi KPT v Mothobi B & 3 Others

Van Dyk M & 1 Other v Registrar of Deeds, Bloemfontein & 2 Others

Dinale TA v Minister of Police

Minister of Police v Bufel MJ & 2 Others

Interdict

Condonation

Declaratory Order

Termination of Shares

Set Aside

Transfer of Matter

Eviction
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4453/2025

4628/2025

2919/2018

4703/2025

1609/2025

4036/2025

5101/2025

1856/2024

3075/2023

A2578/2025

4753/2025

3163/2025

3260/2025

2904/2024

5794/2024

1492/2025

1608/2025

2053/2025

3105/2025

3497/2025

3628/2025

3997/2025

4403/2024

5282/2024

Dazana N v All Unlawful Occupiers of Erf 340, Smithfield Township, Free State & 1 Other

Oosthuizen IB N.O. & 1 Other v Oosthuizen AB & 2 Others

Kruger AL

Standard Bank of South Africa Limited v Boshmer (Pty) Ltd & 10 Others

Carospan (Pty) Ltd t/a Nashua Bloemfontein v Dupla Drukkers Bloemfontein CC & 3 Others

Sithole AT v MEC: Department of Health, Free State & 1 Other

Bothma JA v Regional Land Claims Commissioner Free Stte Province & 2 Others

Phumo RP v Minister of Police & 1 Other

Swartz BA v RAF

Van Eck v G

Dick N v Dick SE

SUMMARY JUDGMENTS
Standard Bank of South Africa Limite v Reitz C N.O. & 2 Others

Canaanland Dev. Serv. (Pty) Ltd & 1 v Linomtha Planthire & Road Construction (Pty) Ltd & 1

DEFAULT JUDGMENTS
BMW Financial Services (SA) (Pty) Limited t/a Alphera Financial Services v Troskie JG

Lehloenya SJ v Maku T

Nedbank Limited v Mothapane K

Northern Cape Livestock Vryburg Co-Op Ltd v Louw T & 2 Others

GTEC Services Group (Pty) Ltd v Keep it Reactive Trading and Projects (Pty) Ltd

Firstrand Bank Ltd t/a Wesbank v Muller H

Old Mutual Life Assurance Company (SA) Limited v Dignitas Funeral Cover (Pty) Limited

Nedbank Limited v Mokhatla NR

Nedbank Limited v Waterval Laagte Pty Ltd & 1 Other

Firstrand Bank Limited v Makhalema LU

Nedbank Limited v Neyschens JH & 1 Other

CAL

Money Owing

Rescission of Judgment

Access to Information

Application to Strike

PAJA Application

Contempt of Court

Rule 43

Money Owing

Rectification of Agreement
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6159/2024

6734/2024

779/2025

1082/2025

SB Guarantee Company (RF) Limited v Lekhula ZA

Body Corporate of Morningside 14 v Pietersen NV

Body Corporate of Harlequin Court v Kobeqo TL

Body Corporate of Carnelle v Mc Creath AL & 2 Others



